Tacoma’s many charms include museums, dining,
breweries, shopping, theater, and a university—
most with easy access from the trolley.

O HR O AR

D owntown to De D owntown to De

,_4 PT TROLLEY §k E ’_,’. PT TROLLEY §k

WHEN'S THE NEXT TROLLEY OR BUS? ‘ =D JUNE 1 SEPT 2

o) NS
DAYs saruroavs SUNOF

Visit piercetransit.org from your smart phone
or computer for real-time bus arrival information.

The Find Your Bus feature on plercetransn org allows
you to locate your stop —

and see up-to-the-minute

arrival information.

From Mobile Device: g I,

Select “Stops Near Me.” : only combined zoo and aquarium! Old-growth forest,
If you're using a GPS- enabled device, PT's mobile saltwater beaches and spectacular views offer numerous
site detects your location and shows the closest stops. possibilities for recreation.
Select the stop where you will catch the trolley. You
will see the stop name and map. Click on the stop then Point Ruston, a model of revitalization, features waterfront
click on "next bus” for real arrival time. To see entire living, fine dining, entertainment and recreation.
route, click the map.

From Desktop:

Go to Getting Around > Bus > Routes > Route 15.
On the route map, click on your trolley stop then click
on “next bus” to see when the next trolley will arrive.

Welcome Aboard!

Pierce Transit and its partners featured below are
pleased to announce the return of Pierce Transit's
Downtown to Defiance trolley service on Fridays, Saturdays
and Sundays, June 1 through September 2, 2018.

Third party applications such as OneBusAway or
TransitApp are also useful tools for real-time trolley
arrival information.

This continuation of the 2017 pilot—Route 15—will
provide a connection for visitors and locals alike from
downtown Tacoma to scenic destinations along

BRING YOUR BIKE

Trolleys have racks that hold bikes. If a bike rack is full,

bikes may be brought on board unless it becomes too Ruston Way offers parks, 2 miles of scenic views Ruston Way and to Point Defiance Park.
crowded. Cyclists are responsible for securing their bikes, and access to the waterfront. It's a popular place
and must hold them when on board the trolley. for walking, biking, jogging, scuba diving, fishing,
AW picnicking, parasailing, and great dining. PT TROLLEY PARTNERS
All animals brought on board trolleys and buses must be EERC== ——— P
. . - a . . | A2y
kept in suitable containers, except for service animals. _|'|_{/A\]\]-|'|_ Way POINT RUSION "

piercetransit.org/DowntowntoDefiance/ -
253.581.8000 VETROPARKs  FEaiar Qo



EXPLORE TACOMA! Metroparkstacoma.org
Discover new favorite places. You'l Traveltacoma.com PT TROLLEY ROUTE 15 SCHEDULES

find event and destination details online. Pointruston.com

Fridays, Saturdays & Sundays

option 1 again.

(——» Connections with the Downtown to Point Defiance Park
ROUTE 15 PT TROLLEY Point Defiance Park to Downtown Tacoma
In Downtown Tacoma
I\;;;iﬁwSy ) Tacoma Pacific Ave  Dickman ~Point Point  Dickman Pacmc Ave Tacoma
Seaport & Mill Park  Defiance Defiance  Mill Park Dome
Vashon Ferry P Statlon Zone D 14th Ruston 200 Zoo  Ruston Way 14th Station
= O 0 0600 0 0 0 0
! Pierce Transit's local % % @ 10:00am  10:08 1018 10:38 10:45am  11:00+  11:11%  11:23
Point Ruston bus routes. =l @ - 10:30 10:38  10:48  11:08 11:15 11:30+  11:41+ 1153
) Wy Use the 11th St. bridge elevator to 1:00 1108 1118 1138 1145 12:00¢  12:11%  12:23pm
2o 4 reach the Foss Waterway Seaport. 11:30 11:38 1148 12:08 12:15  12:30+  12:41x 12:53
Movie Wheater N “/\ Z 12:00pm 12:08  12:18 12:38 12:45 L:00x  1:11+  1:23
§13TH % 12:30 12:38 12:48 1:08 1:15 1:30% 3 AR IR
3 1:00 1:08 1:18 1:38 1:45 2:00* 2:115 = 52123
% 1:30 1:38 1:48 2:08 2:15 2:30% 2:41*  2:53
=
5 15TH R e E 2:00 2:08 2:18 2:38 2:45 3:00+ 3:11~* 3:23
=) Shl = 2:30 2:38 2:48 3:08 3:15 3:30% 3:41*  3:53
Cummings Park v g g NE 3:00 3:08 3:18 3:38 3:45 4:00* 4:11*  4:23
£ % Walk over Bridge of Glass 3:30 3:38 3:48  4:08 4:15 4:30+ 441 4:53
Les Davis Dier E = to Thea Foss attractions. 4:00 4:08 418  4:38 4:45 5:00«  5:11x  5:23
z it 4:30 4:38 4:48 5:08 5:15 5:30* 5:41+  5:53
Dickman " @ @Mw,ﬁn Park your car and hop 5:00 5:08  5:18 - 5:38 5:45 6:00+  6:11*  6:23
Mill Park , of Glass 5:30 5:38 548  6:08 6:15 6:30r  6:41x  6:53
s Maom Waoms, V3 COMHERCEETER 2 o o aboard the trolley. 6:00 608 618 638 645  7:000 711 7:23
g @Q (=) 4 s 2151 Mt 6:30  6:38 648  7:08 7:15 730~ 7:4lx  7:53
Ot 73,,,{1) ) 7:00 7:08  7:18  7:38 7:45 8:00+ 811+  8:23
2comy & ; L PUYALUP| NVE @) 7:30  7:38  7:48  8:08 815 830+  84l* 853
=] § g e ation Park m3 ooestanon | 8:00 8:08 818  8:38 8:45 9:00  9:11x  9:23
S 3 2
g S N1smy ST N % &l s 2T | ,_...-@- Freighthonse 5% *Estimated; departure times may vary due to traffic.
S S S B 16 1 -(:047- Bt | G gosTH @ A SOUNDER STED®
0 PN i m4/4¢ : r e 2 Tacoma
- £ ‘6 Dm'r'tﬂe
1 1 2 - F
6T 1 7
P T g 9% S : < ) O - ,‘ Pierce Transit Fares
for Perfo H S America’s *N;
i D & B Adult Youth Discounted
' "”’”c’:ZZ oy | €T) i < o\ R 5/ BUS FARES Fare Fare Fare
1 D 1
1 ]
] ST s7 P l@ ! Route 15 Trolley $1 $1 $.50
! @ ‘(3 - y (one ride) ’
, X
! S15TH 57 &z : i
E 2 @ 3 I s PT TROLLEY ROUTE 15 m ;I&(I)Icla)l PTPSerVIce $5 $2.50 $2.50
q Greate, Ty = @ = : @] Northbound Stops ay rass
i Conventip,, Cooma & @ 5 @ = I O  southbound Stops : ;
i g 2 i *Must show Regional Reduced Fare Permit
! S19THsT s @ = ! TIMEPOINTS:
ol il ke : S . ﬂ’ : A Tacoma Dome Station 3 Dickman Mill Park & Ruston Way All Day Passes: Riders may purchase on any Pierce Transit bus, using
/ : ™ - i A ) exact change. Or, download the Hopthru app and buy passes on your phone.
many stops along : S215757 ow : 2 Pacific Ave & 14th St. 4 Point Defiance Zoo & Aquarium
the route. Look for a [ Tacoma i LANDMARKS: ORCA cards: Must be purchased in advance at The Bus Shop (at Tacoma
tmgey Smhp neirzor’ i @ ¢ i Dome Station, 505 East 25th Street, Tacoma), select retailers, ticket vending
an u.set e schedules f g 1 m Restaurant Park Link Light hi i d
to estimate when the : I3 : Rail Stations machines, or online at www.orcacard.com.
il ari S23RD § > E 1 Movie Theat Visitors Center o : ;
trolley will arrive. On i ! & 4 ' ovie et = e Cash Fares: Put exact change in the farebox next to the driver.
b(?ard' your driver : = 1 @ Shopping 0 Parking Rb Zoo
will be happy to help H = ] A Children age 5 and younger ride FREE with a fare-paying passenger.
you find the trolley H PUYALLUP gyg 1 e Hotel @ Parking Garage ‘ Convention Center
stop nearest your 1 S25TH 57 PN | : (m) *Discounted Fares: Must show Regional Reduced Fare Permit (RRFP) to
destination. ! o . ; Theater Museum the driver.
! Tacoma 53> o 2
0 D ‘m@ 9 q Other PT Rout : < ]
' » E26TH 57 Station - E €D other P Routes For details about how to obtain a Regional Reduced Fare Permit, or for help
1 . . .. . . .
1 Tl = lanning your trip, visit piercetransit.org or call 253.581.8000, option 1, then
1 H p gy p p g
i :
] 1
1 1

Tacoma
I



